

Table 1 Exports, imports and net exports of services by service component, 2017 - 2018

Service component	Year	Exports of services		Imports of services		Net exports of services
		HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million
All services	2017	811,295	100.0	605,924	100.0	205,371
	2018	886,883	100.0	639,947	100.0	246,936
		(9.3)		(5.6)		
Manufacturing services	2017	-	-	91,313	15.1	-91,313
	2018	-	-	93,181	14.6	-93,181
		(-)		(2.0)		
Maintenance and repair services	2017	2,557	0.3	1,102	0.2	1,455
	2018	2,856	0.3	1,404	0.2	1,452
		(11.7)		(27.4)		
Transport	2017	237,426	29.3	136,274	22.5	101,152
	2018	258,847	29.2	145,261	22.7	113,586
		(9.0)		(6.6)		
Travel	2017	259,817	32.0	197,858	32.7	61,959
	2018	288,974	32.6	207,232	32.4	81,742
		(11.2)		(4.7)		
Construction	2017	969	0.1	981	0.2	-12
	2018	782	0.1	782	0.1	§
		(-19.3)		(-20.3)		
Insurance and pension services	2017	11,050	1.4	11,279	1.9	-229
	2018	11,664	1.3	11,813	1.8	-149
		(5.6)		(4.7)		
Financial services	2017	157,011	19.4	42,283	7.0	114,728
	2018	174,083	19.6	48,605	7.6	125,478
		(10.9)		(15.0)		
Charges for the use of intellectual property	2017	5,605	0.7	15,001	2.5	-9,396
	2018	5,821	0.7	15,622	2.4	-9,801
		(3.9)		(4.1)		
Telecommunications, computer and information services	2017	22,076	2.7	15,042	2.5	7,034
	2018	23,136	2.6	15,670	2.4	7,466
		(4.8)		(4.2)		
Other business services	2017	111,474	13.7	92,382	15.2	19,092
	2018	117,258	13.2	97,984	15.3	19,274
		(5.2)		(6.1)		
Personal, cultural and recreational services	2017	2,557	0.3	1,003	0.2	1,554
	2018	2,711	0.3	1,126	0.2	1,585
		(6.0)		(12.3)		
Government goods and services	2017	753	0.1	1,407	0.2	-654
	2018	750	0.1	1,268	0.2	-518
		(-0.4)		(-9.9)		

Notes : 1. Figures in brackets denote percentage changes in 2018 compared with 2017.

2. The sum of individual items may not tally with the corresponding total shown in the table because of rounding.

- Value of exports of “manufacturing services” is assumed to be negligible.

§ Denotes value within ± HK\$0.5 million.

Table 2 Exports of services by main destination and imports of services by main source, 2017 - 2018†

	2017		2018		Year-on-year % change
	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	
Exports of services by main destination					
All destinations	776,275	100.0	842,913	100.0	8.6
The mainland of China	310,276	40.0	340,128	40.4	9.6
United States of America	110,583	14.2	120,036	14.2	8.5
United Kingdom	63,482	8.2	68,796	8.2	8.4
Japan	33,376	4.3	35,657	4.2	6.8
Singapore	32,208	4.1	34,225	4.1	6.3
Imports of services by main source					
All sources	597,191	100.0	627,373	100.0	5.1
The mainland of China	228,311	38.2	237,543	37.9	4.0
United States of America	66,265	11.1	69,906	11.1	5.5
Japan	49,922	8.4	51,952	8.3	4.1
United Kingdom	34,853	5.8	37,624	6.0	8.0
Singapore	25,662	4.3	27,243	4.3	6.2

Note : † Since data on geographical breakdowns of financial intermediation services indirectly measured (FISIM) are not available, the figures in respect of FISIM are not included in this table. Hence, figures for “All destinations/sources” in this table are not equal to the corresponding figures for “All services” in Table 1.

Table 3 Exports, imports and net exports of services by region of destination/source, 2017 - 2018†

Region	Year	Exports of services		Imports of services		Net exports of services
		HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million	Share (%)	HK\$ million
All regions	2017	776,275	100.0	597,191	100.0	179,084
	2018	842,913	100.0	627,373	100.0	215,540
		(8.6)		(5.1)		
Asia	2017	473,578	61.0	387,877	65.0	85,701
	2018	514,977	61.1	406,217	64.7	108,760
		(8.7)		(4.7)		
Australasia and Oceania	2017	21,011	2.7	28,815	4.8	-7,804
	2018	22,885	2.7	29,584	4.7	-6,699
		(8.9)		(2.7)		
Central and South America	2017	10,245	1.3	5,533	0.9	4,712
	2018	9,933	1.2	5,414	0.9	4,519
		(-3.0)		(-2.2)		
North America	2017	119,374	15.4	78,066	13.1	41,308
	2018	129,925	15.4	82,434	13.1	47,491
		(8.8)		(5.6)		
Western Europe	2017	140,098	18.0	84,017	14.1	56,081
	2018	151,620	18.0	90,080	14.4	61,540
		(8.2)		(7.2)		
Others	2017	11,969	1.5	12,883	2.2	-914
	2018	13,573	1.6	13,645	2.2	-72
		(13.4)		(5.9)		

- Notes :
1. Figures in brackets denote percentage changes in 2018 compared with 2017.
 2. The sum of individual items may not tally with the corresponding total shown in the table because of rounding.
- † Since data on geographical breakdowns of financial intermediation services indirectly measured (FISIM) are not available, the figures in respect of FISIM are not included in this table. Hence, figures for “All regions” in this table are not equal to the corresponding figures for “All services” in Table 1.